
Indiana Southeast (6-16, 6-4) -vs- Midway (8-11, 5-4)
01/31/26 at Marshall Gymnasium/Midway, Ky.

 
 

 
 
Indiana Southeast 73

Midway 64

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Marshall Gymnasium/Midway, Ky.
Referees: James Pouncy, Robert Grant, Ford Branch Jr.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Indiana Southeast 35 38 73
Midway 40 24 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Trent Hinkle * 35 7-14 1-3 1-2 1-7 8 1 6 2 0 1 16
25 Ethan Haddaway * 32 6-11 0-0 0-2 6-7 13 2 3 2 4 0 12
21 Nathaniel Hoffman * 30 4-10 4-9 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 12
05 Camden Pfeister * 28 3-8 1-3 2-3 2-5 7 1 4 1 1 1 9
35 Jaden Johnson * 17 2-7 0-4 1-1 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 3 5
14 Isaac Strunk 17 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 10
01 Jordan Treat 15 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 6
10 Xavier Price 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Bailey Temming 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Eli Meyer 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Keaton Baird 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 29-64 11-26 4-8 11-26 37 11 17 11 5 7 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34   41.18 % 7-15   46.67 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 15-30   50.00 % 4-11   36.36 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 29-64   45.3 % 11-26   42.3 % 4-8   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-00:44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Sam Parrish * 39 10-22 1-4 3-4 1-3 4 3 4 2 0 4 24
22 Decoreio Smith * 23 5-11 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 2 0 0 11
02 Amari Wales * 34 2-11 2-5 2-2 3-7 10 1 2 0 0 0 8
03 Dontavius King * 25 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 5 1 6 0 0 6
32 Maurice Washington-Williams * 17 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 4
04 Daylon Tanksley 17 2-3 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 4 0 1 0 1 5
34 Oghenemaro Egodotaye 20 1-4 0-0 1-6 5-4 9 0 0 1 0 1 3
12 Tim Fuller 10 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
01 Sarvell Barksdale 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Travontae Swift 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 25-65 5-18 9-16 18-26 44 17 11 14 1 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-35   48.57 % 5-12   41.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 8-30   26.67 % 0-6   0.00 % 8-14   57.14 %
Total 25-65   38.5 % 5-18   27.8 % 9-16   56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 7 1st-08:06



1st Half Box Score
Indiana Southeast 35

Midway 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Trent Hinkle 18 4-9 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 0 2 0 0 1 9
25 Ethan Haddaway 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 1 2 2 1 0 4
21 Nathaniel Hoffman 15 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
5 Camden Pfeister 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 1 1 0
35 Jaden Johnson 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
14 Isaac Strunk 8 4-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10
1 Jordan Treat 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
10 Xavier Price 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Bailey Temming 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Eli Meyer 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Keaton Baird 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-34 7-15 0-0 7-10 17 2 9 6 2 4 35
41.2 % 46.7 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Sam Parrish 19 7-12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 3 15
22 Decoreio Smith 13 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 0 7
2 Amari Wales 18 2-7 2-3 0-0 3-5 8 0 1 0 0 0 6
3 Dontavius King 16 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 0 4
32 Maurice Washington-Williams 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Daylon Tanksley 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
34 Oghenemaro Egodotaye 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Tim Fuller 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
1 Sarvell Barksdale 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Travontae Swift 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 17-35 5-12 1-2 9-13 22 6 9 7 0 3 40
48.6 % 41.7 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Indiana Southeast 38

Midway 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Trent Hinkle 17 3-5 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 0 7
25 Ethan Haddaway 16 4-7 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 1 1 0 3 0 8
21 Nathaniel Hoffman 15 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
5 Camden Pfeister 14 3-6 1-2 2-3 1-5 6 1 2 0 0 0 9
35 Jaden Johnson 11 2-5 0-2 1-1 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 2 5
14 Isaac Strunk 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jordan Treat 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
10 Xavier Price 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Bailey Temming 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Eli Meyer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Keaton Baird 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 15-30 4-11 4-8 4-16 20 9 8 5 3 3 38
50.0 % 36.4 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Sam Parrish 20 3-10 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 1 9
22 Decoreio Smith 10 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
2 Amari Wales 16 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
3 Dontavius King 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 0 2
32 Maurice Washington-Williams 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
4 Daylon Tanksley 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 1 2
34 Oghenemaro Egodotaye 15 1-4 0-0 1-6 5-4 9 0 0 1 0 1 3
12 Tim Fuller 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sarvell Barksdale 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Travontae Swift 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-30 0-6 8-14 9-13 22 11 2 7 1 4 24
26.7 % 0.0 % 57.1 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Southeast Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midway
19:37 MISS 3PTR by KING,DONTAVIUS

REBOUND DEF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JADEN 19:29

19:24 STEAL  by PARRISH,SAM
19:22 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PARRISH,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 19:06 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by HINKLE,TRENT --

18:48 MISS LAYUP by KING,DONTAVIUS
REBOUND DEF by HINKLE,TRENT --

18:38 FOUL  by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,
MISS JUMPER by HINKLE,TRENT 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WALES,AMARI
18:22 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KING,DONTAVIUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADEN 18:11
-- REBOUND DEF by WALES,AMARI

18:05 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PARRISH,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALES,AMARI

GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 17:47 6-6
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JADEN --

17:31 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WALES,AMARI
-- ASSIST  by PARRISH,SAM

MISS 3PTR by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 17:17
REBOUND OFF by HINKLE,TRENT --
GOOD LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN(in the paint) 17:11 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN --

17:00 MISS LAYUP by WALES,AMARI
BLOCK  by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 17:00

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by TEMMING,BAILEY 16:59
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADEN 16:59

16:57 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PARRISH,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,DECOREIO

MISS LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 16:31
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,DONTAVIUS

16:10 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,
STEAL  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 16:09

16:05 FOUL  by SMITH,DECOREIO
MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 15:57
REBOUND OFF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN --
MISS JUMPER by TEMMING,BAILEY 15:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:30 MISS JUMPER by WALES,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by HINKLE,TRENT --
15:20 FOUL  by KING,DONTAVIUS
15:20 SUB IN by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO
15:20 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,

TURNOVER  by TEMMING,BAILEY 15:10
15:08 STEAL  by PARRISH,SAM
15:06 8-13 H 5 GOOD DUNK by PARRISH,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 14:51
REBOUND OFF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN(in the paint) 14:47 10-13 H 3

14:35 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DECOREIO
REBOUND DEF by TEMMING,BAILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by HINKLE,TRENT 14:21 12-13 H 1

14:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADEN 14:08
SUB OUT by TEMMING,BAILEY 14:08



14:08 SUB IN by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,
14:08 SUB OUT by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO
13:48 12-16 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by PARRISH,SAM

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,DECOREIO
GOOD 3PTR by HINKLE,TRENT 13:24 15-16 H 1

13:10 15-18 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DECOREIO(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 12:51
SUB IN by PRICE,XAVIER 12:51
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 12:51

12:51 SUB IN by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE
12:51 SUB OUT by WALES,AMARI
12:33 TURNOVER  by KING,DONTAVIUS

MISS LAYUP by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 12:18
REBOUND OFF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,XAVIER 12:08 18-18
ASSIST  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN --

11:50 TURNOVER  by SMITH,DECOREIO
STEAL  by JOHNSON,JADEN 11:49
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER 11:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DECOREIO
11:34 MISS LAYUP by PARRISH,SAM

REBOUND DEF by HINKLE,TRENT --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADEN 11:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DECOREIO
11:12 MISS 3PTR by PARRISH,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 11:09
SUB IN by TEMMING,BAILEY 11:09
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADEN 11:09
SUB OUT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 11:09

11:09 SUB IN by FULLER,TIM
11:09 SUB IN by TANKSLEY,DAYLON
11:09 SUB OUT by SMITH,DECOREIO
11:09 SUB OUT by KING,DONTAVIUS
11:03 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,
11:01 18-20 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 10:49
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,

10:31 TURNOVER  by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE
10:31 SUB IN by KING,DONTAVIUS
10:31 SUB IN by WALES,AMARI
10:31 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,
10:31 SUB OUT by PARRISH,SAM

MISS LAYUP by HINKLE,TRENT 10:11
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,DONTAVIUS

10:05 MISS LAYUP by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE
BLOCK  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 10:05

-- REBOUND OFF by WALES,AMARI
09:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by TREAT,JORDAN 09:51
SUB IN by STRUNK,ISAAC 09:51
SUB OUT by PRICE,XAVIER 09:51
SUB OUT by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 09:51

09:51 SUB IN by PARRISH,SAM
09:51 SUB OUT by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE
09:39 MISS 3PTR by FULLER,TIM

-- REBOUND OFF by TANKSLEY,DAYLON
09:30 TURNOVER  by KING,DONTAVIUS

STEAL  by HINKLE,TRENT 09:28
09:28 FOUL  by TANKSLEY,DAYLON

MISS JUMPER by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 09:09



-- REBOUND DEF by WALES,AMARI
08:55 18-22 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TANKSLEY,DAYLON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KING,DONTAVIUS
MISS LAYUP by TEMMING,BAILEY 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TANKSLEY,DAYLON
08:28 MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by KING,DONTAVIUS
08:19 MISS 3PTR by PARRISH,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by TANKSLEY,DAYLON
08:06 18-25 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WALES,AMARI

-- ASSIST  by FULLER,TIM
GOOD LAYUP by HINKLE,TRENT(in the paint) 07:44 20-25 H 5
FOUL  by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 07:25

07:25 20-26 H 6 GOOD FT by TANKSLEY,DAYLON
07:25 MISS FT by TANKSLEY,DAYLON

REBOUND DEF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN --
SUB IN by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 07:25
SUB OUT by TEMMING,BAILEY 07:25

07:25 SUB IN by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,
07:25 SUB OUT by KING,DONTAVIUS

MISS LAYUP by HINKLE,TRENT 07:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
ASSIST  by TREAT,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by STRUNK,ISAAC 07:09 22-26 H 4

06:52 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,
REBOUND DEF by HINKLE,TRENT --
MISS JUMPER by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WALES,AMARI
06:34 MISS LAYUP by WALES,AMARI

-- REBOUND OFF by WALES,AMARI
06:25 MISS LAYUP by WALES,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN --
MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 06:13
REBOUND OFF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by STRUNK,ISAAC 06:04 25-26 H 1
ASSIST  by TREAT,JORDAN --

05:40 MISS 3PTR by FULLER,TIM
-- REBOUND OFF by WALES,AMARI

05:31 SUB IN by KING,DONTAVIUS
05:31 SUB IN by SMITH,DECOREIO
05:31 SUB OUT by FULLER,TIM
05:31 SUB OUT by TANKSLEY,DAYLON
05:22 MISS 3PTR by WALES,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by HINKLE,TRENT 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WALES,AMARI
05:03 MISS LAYUP by PARRISH,SAM

REBOUND DEF by HINKLE,TRENT --
GOOD 3PTR by TREAT,JORDAN(fastbreak) 04:56 28-26 V 2
ASSIST  by HINKLE,TRENT --

04:28 28-28 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DECOREIO
GOOD LAYUP by HINKLE,TRENT(in the paint) 04:06 30-28 V 2

03:51 30-30 GOOD JUMPER by KING,DONTAVIUS
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,DECOREIO

TURNOVER  by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 03:36
FOUL  by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 03:36

03:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MEYER,ELI 03:36
SUB IN by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 03:36
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 03:36
SUB OUT by STRUNK,ISAAC 03:36

03:36 SUB IN by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO



03:36 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,
03:19 TURNOVER  by KING,DONTAVIUS
03:19 FOUL  by KING,DONTAVIUS

TURNOVER  by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 03:07
03:05 STEAL  by PARRISH,SAM
03:04 30-32 H 2 GOOD DUNK by PARRISH,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MEYER,ELI 02:41
REBOUND OFF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN --
MISS JUMPER by HINKLE,TRENT 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,DONTAVIUS
01:58 30-35 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DECOREIO

-- ASSIST  by PARRISH,SAM
TURNOVER  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 01:38
SUB IN by STRUNK,ISAAC 01:38
SUB OUT by HINKLE,TRENT 01:38

01:38 SUB IN by BARKSDALE,SARVELL
01:38 SUB OUT by KING,DONTAVIUS
01:19 TURNOVER  by PARRISH,SAM

STEAL  by STRUNK,ISAAC 01:17
01:16 FOUL  by SMITH,DECOREIO

SUB IN by BAIRD,KEATON 01:16
SUB OUT by MEYER,ELI 01:16

01:16 SUB IN by FULLER,TIM
01:16 SUB OUT by SMITH,DECOREIO

GOOD 3PTR by STRUNK,ISAAC 00:58 33-35 H 2
ASSIST  by HADDAWAY,ETHAN --

00:43 33-38 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by FULLER,TIM
-- ASSIST  by PARRISH,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by STRUNK,ISAAC(in the paint) 00:27 35-38 H 3
ASSIST  by HADDAWAY,ETHAN --

00:05 35-40 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PARRISH,SAM(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Southeast Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midway
GOOD JUMPER by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 19:49 37-40 H 3

19:31 37-42 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DECOREIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PARRISH,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by HINKLE,TRENT(in the paint) 19:13 39-42 H 3
18:56 TURNOVER  by KING,DONTAVIUS

STEAL  by JOHNSON,JADEN 18:54
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADEN(in the paint) 18:49 41-42 H 1
ASSIST  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN --

18:48 FOUL  by SMITH,DECOREIO
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JADEN 18:48 42-42

18:48 SUB IN by FULLER,TIM
18:48 SUB IN by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO
18:48 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,
18:48 SUB OUT by SMITH,DECOREIO
18:37 TURNOVER  by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO

STEAL  by JOHNSON,JADEN 18:35
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JADEN 18:33

18:31 STEAL  by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO
18:28 MISS LAYUP by PARRISH,SAM

REBOUND DEF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN --
MISS 3PTR by HINKLE,TRENT 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WALES,AMARI

18:15 42-44 H 2
GOOD DUNK by KING,DONTAVIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALES,AMARI
18:00 FOUL  by KING,DONTAVIUS



SUB IN by STRUNK,ISAAC 18:00
SUB OUT by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 18:00

18:00 SUB IN by TANKSLEY,DAYLON
18:00 SUB OUT by KING,DONTAVIUS
17:54 FOUL  by PARRISH,SAM

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADEN 17:37
-- REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,SAM

17:10 MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,SAM
REBOUND DEF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN(in the paint) 17:05 44-44
ASSIST  by HINKLE,TRENT --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JADEN 16:48

16:48 44-46 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PARRISH,SAM(in the paint)
16:48 44-47 H 3 GOOD FT by PARRISH,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 16:22 47-47
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JADEN --

16:06 MISS 3PTR by FULLER,TIM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

16:01 SUB IN by SMITH,DECOREIO
16:01 SUB OUT by FULLER,TIM

TURNOVER  by HINKLE,TRENT 15:39
15:37 STEAL  by TANKSLEY,DAYLON
15:28 MISS JUMPER by WALES,AMARI

-- REBOUND OFF by TANKSLEY,DAYLON
15:22 MISS LAYUP by TANKSLEY,DAYLON

REBOUND DEF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HINKLE,TRENT(in the paint) 15:10 49-47 V 2
ASSIST  by HADDAWAY,ETHAN --

14:47 MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO

14:43 MISS LAYUP by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO
-- REBOUND OFF by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO

FOUL  by HINKLE,TRENT 14:43
14:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:43 MISS FT by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:43 MISS FT by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO

REBOUND DEF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN --
SUB IN by MEYER,ELI 14:43
SUB OUT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 14:43
TURNOVER  by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 14:25

14:23 STEAL  by PARRISH,SAM
14:16 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DECOREIO

-- REBOUND OFF by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO
SUB IN by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 14:05
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADEN 14:05

13:55 49-49 GOOD LAYUP by TANKSLEY,DAYLON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 13:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN(in the paint) 13:26 51-49 V 2

12:59 51-51 GOOD LAYUP by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 12:44

-- REBOUND DEF by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO
12:34 MISS 3PTR by WALES,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN --
MISS LAYUP by HINKLE,TRENT 12:22

-- REBOUND DEF by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO
12:03 MISS JUMPER by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by TEMMING,BAILEY 12:00
SUB IN by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 12:00
SUB OUT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 12:00



SUB OUT by STRUNK,ISAAC 12:00
12:00 SUB IN by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE
12:00 SUB IN by KING,DONTAVIUS
12:00 SUB OUT by TANKSLEY,DAYLON
12:00 SUB OUT by WALES,AMARI
11:57 51-53 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DECOREIO(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PFEISTER,CAMDEN(in the paint) 11:36 53-53
11:21 MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MEYER,ELI 11:19
SUB IN by BAIRD,KEATON 11:19
SUB OUT by MEYER,ELI 11:19

11:19 SUB IN by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,
11:19 SUB OUT by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO
11:16 MISS LAYUP by KING,DONTAVIUS

REBOUND DEF by TEMMING,BAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 11:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,
10:47 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DECOREIO

REBOUND DEF by BAIRD,KEATON --
GOOD JUMPER by HINKLE,TRENT 10:25 55-53 V 2

10:02 TURNOVER  by KING,DONTAVIUS
10:02 FOUL  by KING,DONTAVIUS
10:02 SUB IN by TANKSLEY,DAYLON
10:02 SUB OUT by KING,DONTAVIUS

TURNOVER  by HINKLE,TRENT 09:43
09:41 STEAL  by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE
09:38 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DECOREIO

REBOUND DEF by BAIRD,KEATON --
GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 09:29 58-53 V 5
ASSIST  by HINKLE,TRENT --

08:57 58-55 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PARRISH,SAM(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 08:37

08:37 BLOCK  by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DECOREIO

08:32 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DECOREIO
-- REBOUND OFF by PARRISH,SAM

FOUL  by TEMMING,BAILEY 08:13
08:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:13 58-56 V 2 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,
08:13 58-57 V 1 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,

SUB IN by TREAT,JORDAN 08:13
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADEN 08:13
SUB IN by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 08:13
SUB IN by STRUNK,ISAAC 08:13
SUB OUT by TEMMING,BAILEY 08:13
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 08:13
SUB OUT by BAIRD,KEATON 08:13
SUB OUT by HINKLE,TRENT 08:13
MISS LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 07:54
REBOUND OFF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN --

07:51 FOUL  by TANKSLEY,DAYLON
MISS FT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 07:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO
07:51 SUB IN by WALES,AMARI
07:51 SUB IN by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO
07:51 SUB IN by KING,DONTAVIUS
07:51 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS,
07:51 SUB OUT by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE
07:51 SUB OUT by TANKSLEY,DAYLON



07:42 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DECOREIO
REBOUND DEF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN --

07:31 FOUL  by PARRISH,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADEN(in the paint) 07:25 60-57 V 3

07:11 TURNOVER  by SMITH,DECOREIO
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADEN 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DECOREIO
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 06:56
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADEN 06:56
FOUL  by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 06:51

06:51 60-58 V 2 GOOD FT by PARRISH,SAM
06:51 60-59 V 1 GOOD FT by PARRISH,SAM

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADEN 06:51
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 06:51

06:51 SUB IN by BARKSDALE,SARVELL
06:51 SUB OUT by SMITH,DECOREIO

MISS 3PTR by STRUNK,ISAAC 06:36
REBOUND OFF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by TREAT,JORDAN 06:32 63-59 V 4
ASSIST  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:29

06:03 MISS LAYUP by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO
BLOCK  by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 06:03
REBOUND DEF by STRUNK,ISAAC --
TURNOVER  by TREAT,JORDAN 05:38
SUB IN by HINKLE,TRENT 05:38
SUB OUT by STRUNK,ISAAC 05:38

05:21 63-61 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN(in the paint) 04:55 65-61 V 4

04:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:35 MISS LAYUP by WALES,AMARI

BLOCK  by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 04:35
REBOUND DEF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADEN 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,SAM
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JADEN 04:20

04:20 MISS FT by PARRISH,SAM
REBOUND DEF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN --
MISS JUMPER by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 03:53
REBOUND OFF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN --
MISS 3PTR by TREAT,JORDAN 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,SAM
FOUL  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 03:38

03:38 MISS FT by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:38 65-62 V 3 GOOD FT by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 03:38
SUB OUT by TREAT,JORDAN 03:38
MISS LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,DONTAVIUS
03:10 TURNOVER  by KING,DONTAVIUS
03:10 FOUL  by KING,DONTAVIUS
03:10 SUB IN by TANKSLEY,DAYLON
03:10 SUB OUT by KING,DONTAVIUS

GOOD LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN(in the paint) 02:54 67-62 V 5
ASSIST  by HINKLE,TRENT --

02:36 MISS LAYUP by PARRISH,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO

FOUL  by JOHNSON,JADEN 02:34
02:34 MISS FT by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:34 MISS FT by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO



REBOUND DEF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN --
SUB IN by TEMMING,BAILEY 02:34
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADEN 02:34
GOOD 3PTR by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 02:05 70-62 V 8
ASSIST  by HINKLE,TRENT --

01:52 MISS LAYUP by PARRISH,SAM
BLOCK  by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 01:52
REBOUND DEF by HINKLE,TRENT --
MISS JUMPER by TEMMING,BAILEY 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WALES,AMARI
01:19 TURNOVER  by TANKSLEY,DAYLON
01:19 FOUL  by TANKSLEY,DAYLON
01:02 FOUL  by WALES,AMARI

MISS FT by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO

00:56 MISS 3PTR by PARRISH,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by EGODOTAYE,OGHENEMARO

00:50 MISS 3PTR by WALES,AMARI
REBOUND DEF by HINKLE,TRENT --

00:44 FOUL  by PARRISH,SAM
MISS FT by HINKLE,TRENT 00:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HINKLE,TRENT 00:44 71-62 V 9
SUB IN by TREAT,JORDAN 00:44
SUB OUT by TEMMING,BAILEY 00:44
FOUL  by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 00:28

00:28 71-63 V 8 GOOD FT by WALES,AMARI
00:28 71-64 V 7 GOOD FT by WALES,AMARI

SUB IN by STRUNK,ISAAC 00:28
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 00:28

00:14 FOUL  by TANKSLEY,DAYLON
GOOD FT by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 00:14 72-64 V 8
GOOD FT by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 00:14 73-64 V 9

00:05 TURNOVER  by PARRISH,SAM
STEAL  by TREAT,JORDAN 00:03


